

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14415	Version: 1		Name:	Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement with the City of Monona for the resurfacing of Industrial Drive.	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/14/2009			In control:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	
On agenda:	5/5/2009			Final action:	5/5/2009	
Enactment date:	5/6/2009			Enactment #:	RES-09-00441	
Title:	Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement with the City of Monona for the resurfacing of Industrial Drive. (14th AD)					
Sponsors:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS					

Indexes:

### Code sections:

## Attachments: 1. Industrial Drive Aerial Plan View.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/5/2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
4/22/2009	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass

## Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement with the City of Monona for the resurfacing of Industrial Drive. (14th AD)

Body

## PREAMBLE

The City of Monona has scheduled the resurfacing of Industrial Drive from South Towne Drive westerly approximately 1300 feet to the City of Monona's municipal limits. A portion of this segment of Industrial Drive lies within the City of Madison. The work will be accomplished by the City of Monona in 2009. The City of Madison will reimburse the City of Monona for the cost to resurface the City of Madison's portion of Industrial Drive.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an agreement with the City of Monona for the resurfacing of Industrial Drive. **Fiscal Note** 

Estimated City of Madison Share: \$25,000 Funds available in the following account: CS53-58260-810358-00-53W0841